

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17578/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in LPA No. 194/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RANCHI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPIN KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondents seek time to file a response to the additional
affidavit filed by the Ranchi University. Adjourned by four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER