

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17578 / 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04 / 2 003 in LP A No. 194/2003 of The  
H I G H COURT OF JH A R K H A N D AT RA NC H I )

RA N C H I UNI V E R S I T Y & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

B I P I N K U M A R M I S H R A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ma k arand D. Adikar, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master